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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 168 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

44. 25 . 19 Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared: .. 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

footwear, or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 

footwear manufacturers for making footwear 
44. 28 . 29 Boards, cutting, for use in hand clicking of leather .. 
44.28.29 End grain balsa wood in rigid and flexible sheets, in thick

ness tu to r when declared that the goods will be sold 
only to manufacturers for use in fibreglass boat 
construction 

44. 28 . 29 Ornaments, not containing precious metal, suited for 
making footwear 

44. 28. 29 Pegs and cubes specially made for use in rumbling drums 
for polishing articles placed therein 

44. 28. 29 Rods, of any cross sectional shape, impregnated with 
synthetic resin 

44. 28. 29 Sticks, appli~tor, suited for use as surgical swab applicators 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. J Gen. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

10% 

Free 

25% 
25% 

Free 

20% 

20% 

12t% 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

23.8 

168 

168 
168 

168 

168 

168 

168 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/7/67 

1/1/68 
1/6/70 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/1/68 

30/6/74 

31/12/72 
30/6/72 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

31/12/72 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continua
tion of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of 
expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

44. 25 . 061 Handles, exceeding 24 in. in length suitable for use with 11 O % 
Deter'n axes, adzes, grubbers, mauls, picks, slashers, and sledge

hammers 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

44.25.09 Shoe fillers ... making footwear .. .. .. . . 
44.28.19 Boards, cutting, ... of leather .. .. .. . . 
44.28.19 End grain ... boat construction .. .. .. .. 
44.28.19 Ornaments, not ... making footwear .. .. .. . . 
44.28.19 Pegs and cubes ... placed therein .. .. .. .. 
44.28.19 Rods ... synthetic resin .. .. .. .. . . 
44.28.19 Sticks, applicator, ... swab applicators .. .. .. 

1

10% I I 168 I 29/1/71 I 

. . . . . . 27 .. . . 

.. . . .. 19 .. . . 

.. .. .. 160 .. . . 

.. . . . . 27 .. .. 

.. . . .. 27 .. .. 

.. . . . . 27 .. . . 

.. . . .. 19 . . . . 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 1971. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Harbours Act 1950 

Milk Act 1967 

Section 5A, Motor Spirits (Regulation of 
Prices) Act 1933 (as enacted by section 
32, Local Authorities (Petroleum Tax) 
Act 1970) 

Section 19 (4), Criminal Injuries Com
pensation Act 1963 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Government Life Insurance Act 1953 .. 

Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free 
Trade Agreement Act 1965 

Fisheries Act 1908 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953 .. 
Tobacco Growing Industry Act 1935 

Title or Subject-matter 

Revocation of Waiheke Road District Foreshore 
Licence Order 

Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968, Amend
ment No. 7 

Local Authorities Petroleum Tax Notice 1971 

Criminal Injuries Compensation Order 1971 

Serial 
Number 
1970/282 

1971/2 

1971/3 

1971/4 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order 1971 . . 1971/5 
Government Life Insurance Regulations 1954, Amend- 1971/6 

ment No. 6 
New Zealand- Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1971/7 

1971 
Oyster Fishing Regulations 1946, Amendment No. 6 .. 
Price Freeze Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 2 .. 
Sale of Honey (Export Control) Regulations 1971 
Tobacco Growing Industry Regulations 1945, Amend-

ment No. 19 

1971/8 
1971/9 
1971/10 
1971/11 

Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1970 . . Motor Spirits Prices Regulations Commencement 1971/12 
Notice 1971 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
5/10/70 

21/1/71 

22/1/71 

26/1/71 

26/1/71 
26/1/71 

26/1/71 

26/1/71 
26/1/71 
26/1/71 
26/1/71 

28/1/71 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Sc 

Sc 

Sc 

Sc 

Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

Sc 
Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


