TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 168

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effective		
			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
44.25.19	Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear, or	Free	• •	Free	10.8	168	1/7/67	30/6/74	
44.28.29 44.28.29	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Boards, cutting, for use in hand clicking of leather End grain balsa wood in rigid and flexible sheets, in thickness ½" to ¾" when declared that the goods will be sold only to manufacturers for use in fibreglass boat	Free Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2	168 168	1/1/68 1/6/70	31/12/72 30/6/72	
44.28.29	onstruction Ornaments, not containing precious metal, suited for making footwear	Free		Free	10.8	168	1/7/67	30/6/74	
44.28.29	Pegs and cubes specially made for use in rumbling drums for polishing articles placed therein	Free		20%	10.8	168	1/7/67	30/6/74	
44.28.29	Rods, of any cross sectional shape, impregnated with synthetic resin	Free		20%	10.8	168	1/7/67	30/6/74	
44.28.29	Sticks, applicator, suited for use as surgical swab applicators	Free	10%	12½%	23.8	168	1/1/68	31/12/72	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

44.23.09	Silve illers making footwear	• •	• •	• • •	••	• • •	• • •	• • •	21	• •	• • •
44.28.19	Boards, cutting, of leather		• •			• •	•••		19		
44.28.19	End grain boat construction	• •	• •					٠.	160	• •	
44.28.19	Ornaments, not making footwear	• •	••]	••		• • •		27		
44.28.19	Pegs and cubes placed therein					• •			27		
44.28.19	Rods synthetic resin				••	• •	••		27		
44.28.19	Sticks, applicator, swab applicato	rs	• •		• •				19		
							Į	l			
											

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Harbours Act 1950	Revocation of Waiheke Road District Foreshore Licence Order	1970/282	5/10/70	5c
Milk Act 1967	Milk Producer and Other Prices Notice 1968, Amendment No. 7	1971/2	21/1/71	5c
Section 5A, Motor Spirits (Regulation Prices) Act 1933 (as enacted by se 32, Local Authorities (Petroleum Act 1970)	tion Γax)	1971/3	22/1/71	5c
Section 19 (4), Criminal Injuries (pensation Act 1963	om- Criminal Injuries Compensation Order 1971	1971/4	26/1/71	5c
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order 1971	1971/5	26/1/71	5c
Government Life Insurance Act 1953	Government Life Insurance Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 6	1971/6	26/1/71	5c
Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Trade Agreement Act 1965	1971		26/1/71	5c
Fisheries Act 1908	Oyster Fishing Regulations 1946, Amendment No. 6	1971/8	26/1/71	5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Price Freeze Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 2	1971/9	26/1/71	5c
Primary Products Marketing Act 19:		1971/10	26/1/71	5c
Tobacco Growing Industry Act 1935	ment No. 19	1971/11	26/1/71	5c
Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 197	 Motor Spirits Prices Regulations Commencement Notice 1971 	1971/12	28/1/71	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.